TL/F/11670
7
4
V
H
C
2
7

User
新建印章
Ordering Information
The device number is used to form part of a simplified purchasing code, where the package type and temperature range are
defined as follows:
TL/F/11670–5
User
新建印章
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
20-Lead Small Outline Integrated CircuitÐJEDEC SOIC (M)
Order Number 74VHC273M or 74VHC273MX
NS Package Number M20B
User
新建印章
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
20-Lead Plastic EIAJ SOIC (SJ)
Order Number 74VHC273SJ or 74VHC273SJX
NS Package Number M20D
20-Lead Molded Thin Shrink Small Outline JEDEC Type I (TSSOP)
Order Number 74VHC273MTC
NS Package Number MTC20
User
新建印章
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
20-Lead Molded EIAJ, Type I (SSOP)
Order Number 74VHC273MSC
NS Package Number MSC20
User
新建印章
7
4
V
H
C
2
7
3
O
c
ta
l
D
F
li
p
-F
lo
p
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
20-Lead (0.300× Wide) Molded Dual-In-Line Package
Order Number 74VHC273N
NS Package Number N20A
LIFE SUPPORT POLICY
NATIONAL’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS CRITICAL COMPONENTS IN LIFE SUPPORT
DEVICES OR SYSTEMS WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF NATIONAL